ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR THREE (3) SEMESTERS PER ACADEMIC

SESSION 2022/2023 (APPLIES TO ALL PACE CENTRES)

ACADEMIC CALENDAR

FIRST TRIMESTER

(221)

SECOND TRIMESTER
(222)

THIRD TRIMESTER
(223)

Registration of new postgraduate students

Last day to register for new postgraduate
students

Course registration for new postgraduate
students

Renewal of registration and course

registration for returning postgraduate
students

Period of study

Last day for students to settle the fees for
the current trimester

Last day to WITHDRAW from examination/
to apply for deferment of study (with 50%

refundable fees)

Last day to WITHDRAW from examination/
to apply for deferment of study

Last day to submit Project Paper/
Internship/ Practicum Report

Final assessment

Trimester break

Last day for lecturers to transmit

09/09/2022

25/09/2022

09 — 25/09/2022

08 — 25/09/2022

09/09/2022 — 01/12/2022

08/10/2022

07/11/2022

24/11/2022

01/12/2022

02 — 11/12/2022

12/12/2022 — 04/01/2023

07/01/2023

22/01/2023

07 - 22/01/2023

05 - 22/01/2023

07/01/2023 — 30/03/2023

06/02/2023

05/03/2023

23/03/2023

27/03/2023

31/03 — 09/04/2023

10/04/2023 — 10/05/2023

13/05/2023

28/05/2023

13 — 28/05/2023

11 - 18/05/2023

13/05/2023 — 03/8/2023

11/06/2023

03/07/2023

16/07/2023

23/07/2023

04 — 13/08/2023

14/08/2023 - 06/09/2023

e 26/12/2022 24/04/2023 27/08/2023
examination marks
Release of results 04/01/2022 10/05/2023 06/09/2023
PUBLIC HOLIDAYS
FIRST TRIMESTER (221) SECOND TRIMESTER (222) THIRD TRIMESTER (223)
< 16 September 2022 (Friday) — % 22 & 23 January 2023 (Sunday & < 05 June 2023 (Monday) — YDPA
Malaysia Day Monday) — Chinese New Year Birthday
« 09 October 2022 (Sunday) — Maulidur < 04 February 2023 (Saturday) — < 18 June 2023 (Sunday) — Sultan
Rasul Thaipusam Kedah Birthday
% 24 October 2022 (Monday) — « 18 February 2023 (Saturday) — Israk & | % 28 & 29 June 2023 (Wednesday &
Deepavali Mikraj Thursday) — Aidul Adha
« 25 December 2022 (Sunday) — «» 23 March 2023 (Thursday) — Awal < 19 July 2023 (Wednesday) — Awal
Christmas Day Ramadhan Muharram
& 22 & 23 April 2023 (Saturday & < 31 August 2023 (Thursday) -

Sunday) — Aidul Fitri

< 01 May 2023 (Thursday) — Labour
Day

< 04 May 2023 (Thursday) — Wesak Day

Independent Day




