ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR THREE (3) SEMESTERS PER ACADEMIC SESSION 2022/2023 (APPLIES TO ALL PACE CENTRES)

ACADEMIC CALENDAR	FIRST TRIMESTER (221)	SECOND TRIMESTER (222)	THIRD TRIMESTER (223)
Registration of new postgraduate students	09/09/2022	07/01/2023	13/05/2023
Last day to register for new postgraduate students	25/09/2022	22/01/2023	28/05/2023
Course registration for new postgraduate students	09 – 25/09/2022	07 - 22/01/2023	13 – 28/05/2023
Renewal of registration and course registration for returning postgraduate students	08 – 25/09/2022	05 - 22/01/2023	11 – 18/05/2023
Period of study	09/09/2022 – 01/12/2022	07/01/2023 – 30/03/2023	13/05/2023 – 03/8/2023
Last day for students to settle the fees for the current trimester	08/10/2022	06/02/2023	11/06/2023
Last day to WITHDRAW from examination/ to apply for deferment of study (with 50% refundable fees)	07/11/2022	05/03/2023	03/07/2023
Last day to WITHDRAW from examination/ to apply for deferment of study	24/11/2022	23/03/2023	16/07/2023
Last day to submit Project Paper/ Internship/ Practicum Report	01/12/2022	27/03/2023	23/07/2023
Final assessment	02 – 11/12/2022	31/03 – 09/04/2023	04 – 13/08/2023
Trimester break	12/12/2022 – 04/01/2023	10/04/2023 – 10/05/2023	14/08/2023 - 06/09/2023
Last day for lecturers to transmit examination marks	26/12/2022	24/04/2023	27/08/2023
Release of results	04/01/2022	10/05/2023	06/09/2023

PUBLIC HOLIDAYS

FIRST TRIMESTER (221)	SECOND TRIMESTER (222)	THIRD TRIMESTER (223)	
 16 September 2022 (Friday) – Malaysia Day 09 October 2022 (Sunday) – Maulidur Rasul 24 October 2022 (Monday) – Deepavali 25 December 2022 (Sunday) – Christmas Day 	 22 & 23 January 2023 (Sunday & Monday) – Chinese New Year 04 February 2023 (Saturday) – Thaipusam 18 February 2023 (Saturday) – Israk & Mikraj 23 March 2023 (Thursday) – Awal Ramadhan 22 & 23 April 2023 (Saturday & Sunday) – Aidul Fitri 01 May 2023 (Thursday) – Labour Day 04 May 2023 (Thursday) – Wesak Day 	 O5 June 2023 (Monday) – YDPA Birthday 18 June 2023 (Sunday) – Sultan Kedah Birthday 28 & 29 June 2023 (Wednesday & Thursday) – Aidul Adha 19 July 2023 (Wednesday) – Awal Muharram 31 August 2023 (Thursday) - Independent Day 	